Kaya Limited

August 1, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Market Operations Department,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
BSE Scrip Code: 539276

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai 400051 NSE Symbol: KAYA

Subject: Conference Call Invite – August 7, 2024

This is to inform you that the Company will hold an investor/analyst conference call on **Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. (IST)**. During the call, the Management will comment on the financial results and operations for the quarter ending June 30, 2024. Audio recording and transcript of the said call will be subsequently published on the Company's website at www.kaya.in

The details of the aforesaid investor/analyst conference call have been appended hereinafter.

Thanking you,

For Kaya Limited,

Nitika Dalmia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Registered Office: Kaya Limited, Marks, 23/C, Mahal Industries Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paper Box Lane, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 093. Tel.:91-22-66195000. Website: www.kaya.in

CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763





You are cordially invited to the Q1 FY25 Earnings Conference Call of

Kaya Limited

(CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763)

on

Wednesday, August 07, 2024 at 4:00PM IST

Represented by:	
Mr. Rajiv Suri	Global Chief Executive Officer
Mr. Rajiv Nair	Chief Executive Officer - Kaya India
Mr. Arihant Dhariwal	Chief Financial Officer

Pre-register to avoid the waiting queue, join with DiamondPass link: Registration Link

Conference Dial-In Number	
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1116 +91 22 7115 8017

International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

For further information, please contact:

Sachin Bobade

Director Research
Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd.
(D) +91 22 4096 9731 / 99209 00456

Email: sachinb@dolatcapital.com

Jyoti Amonkar

Associate
Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd.
(D) +91 22 4097 9622 / 83699 74734

Email: jyotia@dolatcapital.com